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West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 449
(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C)
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To, Dated - 21.02.2021
The officer in-charge

Matigara Police Station

Siliguri Police Commisisonerate

Subject: - FIR

Sir,

With due respect, I beg to report that I, S.I. Shekhar Adhikary of Matigara
Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodge a written complaint
against the owner of “ ZIZI Bar Cum Restaurant” and others which is situated at
City Centre, Uttorayon under Matigara P.S area to the effect that on 21.03.2021 at
about at 19:45 hrs while I along with force were performing night mobile
patrolling duty at P.S area, I received an information from duty officer that a Bar
styled as ZIZI Bar Cum Restaurant is still open and customer and lady singer are
dancing inside and outside Bar in Public place by using the full sound and they
are showing.obscene act inside the bar and outside the bar as result local people
are annoyed with the owner of the Bar, this refers to Matigara GDE No. 1228 and
as per direction of O/C Matigara P.S SPC , I along with force had been to City
Centre, Uttorayon on 21.03.2021 at about 20:35 hrs I reached at City Centre
and I found that the ZIZI bar was open and the singers and customers were
dancing inside and outside the Zizi bar and they were showing on scene dance
and songs with full sound resulting annoyance of local Public due to their act
there are likely to beach of peace or disturb the public tranquillity at that area.
As per Govt rule and regulation the permissible time of singing performance inside
(the bar is 23:30 hrs, but the owner of ZIZI Bar and other s staff violated the rule of
239 of West Bengal Excise (Foreign Liquor) Rules 1998 as the customer and their
staff were dancing inside and outside of the Bar. Further I requested to Bar
manager to stop the Dance performance and close the Bar, but the manager of
said bar did not pay any heed but somehow I along with force managed to close
the dancing, singing and bar to avoid any untoward incident. While performing
the Government duty the owner of said bar and others did not obeyed the lawful
order promulgated by the Police Team.

I therefore pray before you that a specific case may kindly be started against
the owner of Zizi Bar Cum Restaurant and others and arrange for its investigation.

Yours faithfully,
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S.L Shekhar Adhikary
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